

Thursday, 15 February 2018

6.30pm arrival, 7pm start

Tickets available through sportsgoldcoast.com.au



50TH ANNIVERSARY GOLD COAST SPORTING AWARDS DINNER

Grassroots Sports plays a vital role for our city in the growth and development of our local athletes and as one of our City' Gold Coast grassroots sporting organisations, we hope you will be able to join us for this significant milestone event, being held on **15 February 2018 at 6.30pm at Southport Sharks.**

The Gold Coast Sporting Awards recognise our City's athletes and volunteers, especially those that have significantly contributed to the Gold Coast sporting community at home, nationally and internationally.

The Event will also be significant as our city prepares to host the Gold Coast 2018 Commonwealth Games. The Event is a rare opportunity that brings our sporting and business communities together to celebrate achievements in sport from grass roots to the elite.

To celebrate this milestone event - **50**th **Anniversary of the Gold Coast Sporting Awards**, A limited number of tickets have been put aside for the Grassroots Sporting Community at a discounted price of \$90 per person (Tickets normally \$180). The City of Gold Coast and Sports Gold Coast are sponsoring the discounted tickets to enable our grassroots sporting community to be a part of the Awards dinner. We are also encouraging clubs to support a young rising star to attend as we would like to acknowledge our future sports stars on the night and the attendance of your Club.

Some Grassroots organisations have booked their tables by seeking corporate sponsors to sponsor their table of 10 @\$900. A tax invoice is made available when booking.

For information and to secure your booking with a credit card please go to the following link <u>www.sportsgoldcoast.com.au</u> then scroll down to the Sporting Awards booking link to book a Grassroots table/ticket. Once your table is booked, you will receive an automatically generated Tax Invoice.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate in contacting Donna Wilson email: <u>info@sportsgoldcoast.com.au</u> or Ph: 0412 506 568.

We look forward to celebrating this special occasion with you.

Geoff Smith Sports Gold Coast Ltd

Daphno -Porie

CITY OF

GOLDCOAST.

Daphne Pirie Sporting Hall of Fame

